

## **Haryana Public Service Commission**

Bays No. 1-10, Block-B, Sector-4, Panchkula

## Corrigendum

This corrigendum is in continuation of Advertisement No. 24 of 2023 published on 03.06.2023, vide which applications were invited for 45 posts of Assistant Environmental Engineer (Group - B) in Haryana State Pollution Control Board.

The Govt. vide its letter No. 2/34/2012-1Env. dated 21.06.2023 has sent another requisition for 09 posts. Now, the total number of posts has increased from 45 to 54, where category-wise bifurcation of posts is as under:-

General	SC of Hry.	BC (A) of Hry.	BC (B) of Hry.	EWS of Hry.	Total	ESM (Gen.)	PwBD (Locomotor Disability and Cerebral Palsy)
29	11	05	03	06	54	03	02

2. Age Limit – Candidate should not be less than 18 years and not more than 42 years on or before the first day of the month next preceding the last date of submission of application to the Commission.

The candidates who wish to apply now, can apply through online mode from 25.08.2023 to 31.08.2023 upto 11.55 P.M. and application fees can be deposited through Net Banking, Debit Card and Credit Card upto 11:55 P.M. of closing date i.e. 31.08.2023.

It is clarified that the candidates who had applied earlier in response to **Advertisement** No. 24/2023 need not apply again as their previous applications will be considered, if they are found eligible. The eligibility of such candidates on account of educational qualifications etc. will be determined as on 28.06.2023 (closing date) as per Advertisement No. 24/2023 and the eligibility of such candidates on account of age will be determined on or before the first day of the month next preceding the last date of submission of application to the Commission as per Advt. No. 24/2023.

The educational qualification of the new applicant against this corrigendum will be determined on the last date for submission of application to the Commission i.e. **31.08.2023.** 

The age of the new applicant against this corrigendum will be determined on or before the first day of the month next preceding the last date of submission of application to the Commission i.e. 01.07.2023.

Other terms & conditions, however as mentioned in the advertisement No. 24/2023 (available on the Commission's website) will remain unchanged. The advertisement already issued vide No. 24/2023 may be treated to be amended to the above extent.

Note: This corrigendum is also available on Commission's website i.e. http://hpsc.gov.in.

Dated: 22-8-2023

Haryana Public Service Commission

Panchkula